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Women's Age Group Results

Women 19-24
1 Susan E. Kasimer (19 JCCN) 00:49:50 Ov 47 / F 15
2 Rebecca F. Porch (24 DCRP) 00:54:27 Ov 79 / F 30
3 Lauren M. Kasimer (21 JCCN) 01:03:56 Ov 124 / F 43
DQ Christine M. Taaffe (22 DCAC) 00:51:40 wore wet suit

Women 25-29
1 Kathrin J. Allen (26 UNAT) 00:42:42 Ov 3 / F 1
2 Rose E. Rice (27 SDSM) 00:43:34 Ov 7 / F 2
3 Allison M. Thomson (25 TERR) 00:45:27 Ov 13 / F 6
4 Alicia Freitag St. Jean (29 UNAT) 00:45:40 Ov 15 / F 8
5 Jennifer E. Nord (29 CUBU) 00:48:17 Ov 31 / F 10
6 Shannon M. Dickie (26 DCRP) 00:48:30 Ov 37 / F 13
7 Natasha S. Vasey (25 AAMS) 00:50:03 Ov 48 / F 16
8 Erin M. Miller (26 ANCM) 00:51:03 Ov 55 / F 18
9 Maryann E. Stott (28 MARY) 00:52:58 Ov 65 / F 24
10 Sharon M. Kelly (29 UNAT) 00:57:16 Ov 96 / F 36
11 Kimberly Conway (25 RMST) 00:58:34 Ov 104 / F 40
DQ Katrina J. Ryan (28 UNAT) 00:46:40 wore wet suit
DQ Sarah McCarney (26 RMST) 00:54:27 wore wet suit

Women 30-34
1 Mary D. Ruppe (31 ANCM) 00:43:45 Ov 8 / F 3
2 Holly A. Northup (31 UNAT) 00:48:19 Ov 33 / F 11
3 Kiran E. Beyer (30 UNAT) 00:51:27 Ov 58 / F 20
4 Laura K. Martin (32 AAMS) 00:52:27 Ov 63 / F 22
5 Susanna Van Sant (34 TERR) 00:53:12 Ov 71 / F 26
6 Mindy L. Murdza (30 UNAT) 01:04:04 Ov 125 / F 44
7 Jill M. Pierce (30 VMST) 01:04:47 Ov 129 / F 45
DQ Nicole L. Whitiak (30 UNAT) 00:47:50 wore wet suit
DQ Shelley M. Vanneman (34 DCRP) 00:53:22 wore wet suit
DQ Stephanie M. Nguyen (32 RMST) 00:53:51 wore wet suit
DQ Michelle A. Carter (33 UNAT) 00:54:16 wore wet suit
DQ Janet E. Carpenter (32 DCRP) 00:56:26 wore wet suit
DQ Bridget Simpson (33 UNAT) 01:00:27 wore wet suit
DQ Lisa Feliciano (30 VMST) 01:01:33 wore wet suit
DQ Veronique D. Onteniente (34 UNAT) 01:14:18 wore wet suit
DQ Theresa A. Urban (32 FXCM) 01:16:45 wore wet suit
DQ Andrea B. Wicks (33 UNAT) 01:19:06 wore wet suit

Women 35-39
1 Jane E. West (35 TERR) 00:44:00 Ov 9 / F 4
2 Penny S. Bates (39 ANCM) 00:45:30 Ov 14 / F 7
3 Mindy McLoughlin (37 UNAT) 00:48:28 Ov 35 / F 12
4 Karen E. Howe (36 FXCM) 00:49:20 Ov 43 / F 14
5 Susan B.J. Martin (38 MMAC) 00:50:58 Ov 54 / F 17

6 Michelle A. Moyer (38 RMST) 00:52:47 Ov 64 / F 23
7 Robyn A. Kuttler (38 MARY) 00:53:10 Ov 69 / F 25
8 Molly A. Smith (36 UNAT) 00:53:36 Ov 74 / F 27
9 Elizabeth McMichael (36 PAX) 00:53:39 Ov 75 / F 28
10 Gina M. Goodman (36 JCCN) 00:57:09 Ov 95 / F 35
11 Kathleen A. Snyder (38 DCRP) 00:57:21 Ov 98 / F 37
12 Judy M. Pomajevich (36 VMST) 01:01:46 Ov 118 / F 41
13 Deborah J. Morrin-Nordlund (38 TERR)

01:04:48 Ov 131 / F 46
14 Susan W. Ellis (37 FXCM) 01:10:50 Ov 148 / F 48
15 Claire M. Gallagher (35 FXCM) 01:11:55 Ov 149 / F 49
DQ Kimberly L. Lawrence (37 UNAT) 00:46:50 wore wet suit
DQ Catherine K. Roper (36 UNAT) 00:48:14 wore wet suit
DQ Barbara E. Binder (38 CHIN) 00:51:07 wore wet suit
DQ Katherine H. Breen (39 UNAT) 00:51:48 wore wet suit
DQ Dorothy A. Brodman (37 RMST) 00:51:56 wore wet suit
DQ Kimberly S. Edgar (36 UNAT) 01:02:32 wore wet suit
DQ Clare G. Anderson (38 FXCM) 01:05:58 wore wet suit
DQ Linda M. Andrews (39 TERR) 01:06:16 wore wet suit

Women 40-44
1 Beth O. Baker (40 VMST) 00:45:01 Ov 12 / F 5
2 Lisa R. Brooks (40 AMSC) 00:51:11 Ov 57 / F 19
3 Cynthia M. Hajost (41 RMST) 00:51:32 Ov 59 / F 21
4 Christine Kennedy (43 UNAT) 00:54:53 Ov 84 / F 31
5 Mary A. Lee (42 VMST) 00:55:52 Ov 89 / F 33
6 Beth Anderson (40 RMST) 00:55:53 Ov 90 / F 34
7 Cindy L. Irving (41 UNAT) 00:57:52 Ov 100 / F 38
8 Elizabeth A. Murray (41 RMST) 00:57:56 Ov 102 / F 39
9 Nina Pillard (40 DCRP) 01:02:41 Ov 121 / F 42
10 Rebecca S. Halbe (41 DCAC) 01:05:21 Ov 132 / F 47
11 Celia I. Merzbacher (44 UNAT) 01:13:01 Ov 150 / F 50
12 Jacqueline H. Kuhn (40 NCYM) 01:14:57 Ov 152 / F 51
DQ Debbie Margraff (43 RMST) 00:47:53 DNF
DQ Wendy A. Friedland (43 TCSD) 00:51:20 wore wet suit
DQ Linda P. Kennedy (40 UNAT) 00:53:19 wore wet suit
DQ Barbara V. Braatz (44 DCRP) 01:00:07 wore wet suit
DQ Lori M. Whitehand (40 FXCM) 01:03:47 wore wet suit
DQ Lori Smith (41 UNAT) 01:04:59 wore wet suit
DQ Reece L. Murray (42 UNAT) 01:06:39 wore wet suit
DQ Carolyn R. Kaplan (42 FXCM) 01:07:55 wore wet suit
DQ Melissa England (43 RMST) 01:10:35 wore wet suit
DQ Rhoda J. Stauffer (43 UNAT) 01:12:35 wore wet suit

Women 45-49
1 Shirley A. Loftus (49 VMST) 00:48:11 Ov 30 / F 9
2 Kathy V. Wheeler (49 VMST) 00:53:42 Ov 76 / F 29
3 Susan T. Wilkinson-Megaw (47 GMUP)

00:55:31 Ov 87 / F 32
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Women 50-54
DQ Jean Bullock (52 UNAT) 00:52:10 DNF

Women 55-59
DQ Dorothy L. Buchhagen (58 ANCM) 01:40:42 DNF

Women 60-64
DQ Karen I. Hannam (60 DCM) 01:13:27 wore wet suit

Men's Age Group Results

Men 19-24
1 Lance Wormell (23 MASH) 00:47:37 Ov 26 / M 18
DQ William Cason (24 AAMS) 00:52:10 wore wet suit
DQ Brian T. Evans (24 UNAT) 00:54:11 wore wet suit

Men 25-29
1 Martin J. Fayer (28 AAMS) 00:43:11 Ov 5 / M 4
2 Ira F. Marcus (29 FXCM) 00:46:13 Ov 19 / M 11
3 Tim W. Selgas (26 AAMS) 00:48:08 Ov 29 / M 21
4 Edward A. Zerkle (29 FXCM) 00:48:33 Ov 38 / M 25
5 Joseph S. Hall (27 AAMS) 00:50:11 Ov 49 / M 33
6 Jeff M. Woodall (28 UNAT) 00:57:54 Ov 101 / M 63
DQ Jeffrey W. Peters (27 TRIM) 00:46:20 wore wet suit
DQ Matthew R. Lyon (25 DCRP) 00:51:02 wore wet suit
DQ Harry J. Brown, III (29 RMST) 00:53:04 wore wet suit
DQ Richard F. Newman (26 UNAT) 01:02:57 wore wet suit
DQ Steve McCarney (27 RMST) 01:04:23 wore wet suit

Men 30-34
1 Andrew R. Geiszler (32 FXCM) 00:45:55 Ov 16 / M 8
2 Robert G. Morse (33 UNAT) 00:47:26 Ov 24 / M 16
3 Hayden Codding (31 FXCM) 00:47:59 Ov 28 / M 20
4 Matthew M. Davis (34 UNAT) 00:49:28 Ov 45 / M 31
5 Sean A. West (32 TERR) 00:49:32 Ov 46 / M 32
6 Brian W. Ellis (33 FXCM) 00:50:20 Ov 51 / M 35
7 Doron D. Fields (34 DCM) 00:51:43 Ov 60 / M 39
8 John E. Buechler (33 FXCM) 00:53:03 Ov 67 / M 43
9 Bruce A. Bornfleth (34 UNAT) 00:54:51 Ov 83 / M 53
10 Peter Callamari (33 UNAT) 01:00:03 Ov 111 / M 71
11 Robert J. Brennan (31 UNAT) 01:04:48 Ov 130 / M 85
12 Kyle D. Conley (32 UNAT) 01:06:39 Ov 139 / M 92
13 James H. Lambert (34 AVMS) 01:06:51 Ov 140 / M 93
DQ Peter J. Anthes (30 AAMS) 00:41:07 wore wet suit
DQ R.J. Feliciano (30 VMST) 00:45:41 wore wet suit
DQ Ted M. St. Pierre (32 UNAT) 00:46:07 wore wet suit
DQ David B. Glover (30 RMST) 00:47:27 wore wet suit
DQ Terence H. Brady (34 UNAT) 00:47:28 wore wet suit
DQ Lloyd B. Iden (32 ANCM) 00:50:11 wore wet suit
DQ Andy B. Harrah (31 TRIM) 00:55:47 wore wet suit
DQ Edward W. Malin, IV (30 UNAT) 00:56:59 wore wet suit
DQ Scott E. Harris (30 LAMS) 00:57:11 wore wet suit
DQ Marco E. Lari (34 FXCM) 00:58:03 wore wet suit
DQ Matthew F. Curran (34 UNAT) 00:59:00 wore wet suit
DQ Stephen F. Moller (34 UNAT) 01:16:25 wore wet suit
DQ Lance E. Sullenberger (30 UNAT) 01:19:18 wore wet suit

Men 35-39
1 Robbie E. Allen (35 GMUP) 00:42:45 Ov 4 / M 3
2 William J. Young (36 AAMS) 00:43:12 Ov 6 / M 5
3 David H. Brown (39 UNAT) 00:46:16 Ov 20 / M 12
4 Eric R. Nordlund (37 TERR) 00:46:17 Ov 21 / M 13
5 Andrew J. Johnson (36 VMST) 00:46:34 Ov 22 / M 14
6 Stephen H. King (36 MASH) 00:46:38 Ov 23 / M 15
7 Kenneth M. Stickevers (39 MASH) 00:49:24 Ov 44 / M 30
8 Jonathan D. Rosenbaum (36 MMAC) 00:51:54 Ov 61 / M 40
9 Karl E. Wunderlich (36 GERM) 00:52:16 Ov 62 / M 41
10 Greg A. Hitt (38 UNAT) 00:55:01 Ov 85 / M 54
11 Christopher N. Rossbach (37 TRIM) 00:56:24 Ov 92 / M 58
12 Jonathan Atkin (37 UNAT) 00:57:32 Ov 99 / M 62
13 Douglas L. Prince (39 FXCM) 00:58:47 Ov 107 / M 67
14 Mitchel H. Raful (39 VMST) 01:06:35 Ov 138 / M 91
15 David S. Mazel (38 UNAT) 01:08:46 Ov 144 / M 97
16 Jay S. McLaughlin (39 UNAT) 01:10:32 Ov 146 / M 99
17 Brian R. Evans (36 UNAT) 01:10:46 Ov 147 / M 100
18 Dean F. May (39 JCCN) 01:14:46 Ov 151 / M 101

DQ Mark A. Sletten (39 UNAT) 00:47:24 wore wet suit
DQ Daniel H. Bliton (36 RMST) 00:47:58 wore wet suit
DQ Anthony M. Rowedder (38 CUBU) 00:48:41 wore wet suit
DQ Gerry N. Smith (39 VMST) 00:49:12 wore wet suit
DQ Ted Hallinan (36 DCRP) 00:50:26 wore wet suit
DQ Ed M. Pierce (39 UNAT) 00:51:38 wore wet suit
DQ Steve H. Grossman (38 DCRP) 00:52:10 wore wet suit
DQ Thomas G. Morris (39 DCRP) 00:59:34 wore wet suit
DQ Michael Baldwin (39 VMST) 01:00:49 wore wet suit
DQ Rogert W. Falk (38 DCAC) 01:01:45 wore wet suit
DQ Jim Stafford (39 MARY) 01:02:27 wore wet suit
DQ Christopher Raynal (36 UNAT) 01:04:20 wore wet suit
DQ Patrick J. Avon (38 UNAT) 01:13:08 wore wet suit
DQ Russell D. Fellers (37 UNAT) 01:25:58 wore wet suit

Men 40-44
1 James H. Kegley (43 DCRP) 00:42:01 Ov 1 / M 1
2 Matthew W. Fetters (40 DCRP) 00:42:33 Ov 2 / M 2
3 John H. Geyer (40 LAMS) 00:44:02 Ov 10 / M 6
4 Daniel H. Pick (44 JCCN) 00:44:46 Ov 11 / M 7
5 Rodney D. Peltzer (44 UNAT) 00:48:27 Ov 34 / M 23
6 Alexander M. Nitkiewicz (43 UNAT) 00:48:30 Ov 36 / M 24
7 Patrick Ryan (42 VMST) 00:48:50 Ov 39 / M 26
8 Robert J. Inlow (42 UNAT) 00:51:05 Ov 56 / M 38
9 Thomas H. Williams (43 UNAT) 00:53:00 Ov 66 / M 42
10 Martin P. Generous (40 FXCM) 00:53:10 Ov 70 / M 45
11 Michael G. Nunley (42 CFYM) 00:54:37 Ov 81 / M 51
12 Ralph B. Swiger, II (44 VMST) 00:55:06 Ov 86 / M 55
13 Joseph G. Giitter (41 ANCM) 00:56:02 Ov 91 / M 57
14 Steve E. Olson (44 TCSD) 00:56:35 Ov 93 / M 59
15 Sam Khorshide (42 FXCM) 00:58:39 Ov 106 / M 66
16 Jeffrey D. Lucas (43 CFYM) 01:00:52 Ov 114 / M 74
17 Dave Marks (41 ANCM) 01:01:04 Ov 117 / M 77
18 Ronald M. Katz (43 JCCN) 01:02:06 Ov 120 / M 79
19 Andrew D. Rudin (43 UNAT) 01:05:34 Ov 133 / M 86
20 Thomas W. Barham (41 JCCN) 01:08:31 Ov 142 / M 95
DQ David D. Cole (42 DCRP) 00:41:43 wore wet suit
DQ Kevin R. Yungk (43 LAMS) 00:49:47 wore wet suit
DQ Daniel W. Dooher (40 AAMS) 00:50:44 wore wet suit
DQ Jeffrey V. Rabovsky (40 RMST) 00:51:54 wore wet suit
DQ Sean S. Collins (42 UNAT) 00:52:45 wore wet suit
DQ Craig Romaine (40 UNAT) 00:54:26 wore wet suit
DQ John F. McCabe (42 ANCM) 00:54:43 wore wet suit
DQ Kurt P. Smith (41 UNAT) 00:54:52 wore wet suit
DQ Charley D. Hall, Jr. (44 UNAT) 00:57:26 wore wet suit
DQ Douglas K. Landau (40 UNAT) 00:57:48 wore wet suit
DQ Alexander M. Laughlin (42 UNAT) 00:59:13 wore wet suit
DQ Robert A. Creedon (44 VMST) 01:00:02 wore wet suit
DQ Bob Shaw (44 FXCM) 01:03:00 wore wet suit
DQ Audrius A. Regis (43 UNAT) 01:04:32 wore wet suit
DQ Jamie R. Pierce (40 UNAT) 01:04:52 wore wet suit
DQ Andrew D. Eskin (44 UNAT) 01:09:19 wore wet suit
DQ Joe Findaro (43 UNAT) 01:09:51 wore wet suit
DQ Jim W. Nagle (44 RMST) 01:10:41 wore wet suit
DQ Kevin J. Kelly (42 UNAT) 01:11:13 wore wet suit
DQ Robert N. Grimes (42 UNAT) 01:24:01 wore wet suit

Men 45-49
1 Robert J. Astheimer (47 UNAT) 00:46:08 Ov 17 / M 9
2 Warren R. Gove (46 UNAT) 00:46:10 Ov 18 / M 10
3 Charles W. Tupitza (46 RMST) 00:47:41 Ov 27 / M 19
4 Evan J. Parker, III (45 ANCM) 00:50:20 Ov 52 / M 36
5 Lawrence Demille-Wagman (49 DCRP)

00:53:56 Ov 77 / M 48
6 Bob Webb (45 GMUP) 00:54:01 Ov 78 / M 49
7 Jeffrey F. Eppink (46 FXCM) 00:54:34 Ov 80 / M 50
8 Bruce D. Thomas, Jr. (47 FXCM) 00:55:48 Ov 88 / M 56
9 Howard B. Craddock (47 VMST) 00:58:06 Ov 103 / M 64
10 Christopher N. Lewis (48 UNAT) 00:59:28 Ov 110 / M 70
11 Phillip A. Young (49 VMST) 01:00:41 Ov 112 / M 72
12 Jeffrey S. Davis (49 MARY) 01:00:54 Ov 115 / M 75
13 Vance C. Trowbridge (45 VMST) 01:05:53 Ov 136 / M 89
14 Jack Shafer (49 NCYM) 01:07:18 Ov 141 / M 94
DQ Joseph B. McMullin (45 UNAT) 00:44:27 wore wet suit
DQ Norman A. Weinberg (46 AMSC) 00:45:55 wore wet suit
DQ John M. Binder (47 UNAT) 00:49:41 wore wet suit
DQ Philip H. Stetson (46 VMST) 00:50:11 wore wet suit
DQ James M. MacKenzie (47 FXCM) 00:54:37 wore wet suit



DQ Patrick A. Dickriede (45 VMST) 00:55:58 wore wet suit
DQ Mark A. Smith (45 UNAT) 01:02:41 wore wet suit
DQ Stephen M. Lord (45 FXCM) 01:04:28 wore wet suit
DQ Kennon A. Woods (49 NCMS) 01:07:27 wore wet suit
DQ Paul M. Adler (47 ANCM) 01:10:18 wore wet suit

Men 50-54
1 John R. Shrum (52 VMST) 00:47:36 Ov 25 / M 17
2 John Mason (50 BAC) 00:49:03 Ov 40 / M 27
3 Bruce D. Fisher (52 DCM) 00:49:13 Ov 42 / M 29
4 Don A. Alexander (51 MASH) 00:50:12 Ov 50 / M 34
5 John H. Post (53 VMST) 00:53:25 Ov 72 / M 46
6 Richard J. Wallace (53 GSM) 00:53:36 Ov 73 / M 47
7 Andrew Grannell (54 MARY) 00:54:42 Ov 82 / M 52
8 Wayne R. Hartke (53 UNAT) 00:56:51 Ov 94 / M 60
9 David C. Harmon (51 ANCM) 00:57:21 Ov 97 / M 61
10 Elliot M. Rockler (50 ANCM) 00:59:12 Ov 108 / M 68
11 David L. Sachleben (52 TRIM) 01:01:04 Ov 116 / M 76
12 George D. Heavey (54 UNAT) 01:01:59 Ov 119 / M 78
13 Joseph H. Kasimer (50 JCCN) 01:04:22 Ov 127 / M 83
14 John F. Tansey (52 UNAT) 01:04:39 Ov 128 / M 84
15 John E. Metzler (53 UNAT) 01:08:37 Ov 143 / M 96
16 Ralph K. Joseph (54 UNAT) 01:09:39 Ov 145 / M 98
17 Byrd S. Leavell, Jr. (50 UNAT) 01:16:05 Ov 153 / M 102
DQ Alvin Richardson (50 VMST) 00:47:05 wore wet suit
DQ Robert A. Axelrod (53 DCRP) 00:58:07 wore wet suit
DQ Chuck J. Rodgers (53 UNAT) 01:02:57 wore wet suit
DQ Fred M. Briggs (52 RMST) 01:07:13 wore wet suit

Men 55-59
1 Willis C. Braswell, Jr. (56 DCM) 00:48:18 Ov 32 / M 22
2 Bill Conroy (57 MARY) 00:50:24 Ov 53 / M 37
3 Robert R. Williams (58 SDSM) 00:53:08 Ov 68 / M 44
4 Jim Leimkuhler (55 FXCM) 00:58:39 Ov 105 / M 65
5 Neil F. Medoff (58 RMST) 01:00:47 Ov 113 / M 73
6 Edward E. Pagett (56 UNAT) 01:02:49 Ov 122 / M 80
7 Howard Polster (58 DCRP) 01:03:17 Ov 123 / M 81
8 James J. Harney (55 UNAT) 01:05:49 Ov 135 / M 88
9 Sterling S. Pilette (59 RMST) 01:06:02 Ov 137 / M 90
10 Louis F. Jones, Jr. (56 UNAT) 01:29:50 Ov 156 / M 105
DQ Alan Fidler (55 GSM) 01:01:02 wore wet suit
DQ David M. Gearin (56 AAMS) 01:05:06 wore wet suit
DQ Harvey Golomb (55 UNAT) 01:17:45 wore wet suit

Men 60-64
1 Robert Tesch (60 WILD) 00:49:09 Ov 41 / M 28
2 Terry L. Smith (61 RMST) 00:59:27 Ov 109 / M 69
3 Kenton H. Pattie (61 AMSC) 01:22:11 Ov 155 / M 104
DQ William B. Cummings (62 DCM) 00:52:31 wore wet suit
DQ Antonio Panizza (62 RMST) 01:00:50 wore wet suit
DQ John N. Fischer, Sr. (60 UNAT) 01:01:15 wore wet suit
DQ Gordon M. Gerson (64 RMST) 01:01:15 wore wet suit
DQ Peter Nickles (62 RMST) 01:04:43 DNF

Men 65-69
1 Charles H. Erwin (69 VMST) 01:04:14 Ov 126 / M 82
2 Charles G. Mackall, Jr. (66 UNAT) 01:05:40 Ov 134 / M 87
DQ James J. Gray (65 DCM) 01:06:15 wore wet suit
DQ Tazewell Banks (69 DCRP) 01:24:43 wore wet suit

Men 70-74
1 H. Donald Messer (70 DCRP) 01:16:31 Ov 154 / M 103

Top Ten Results

Top 10 Overall
1 James H. Kegley (43 DCRP) 00:42:01 Ov 1 / M 1
2 Matthew W. Fetters (40 DCRP) 00:42:33 Ov 2 / M 2
3 Kathrin J. Allen (26 UNAT) 00:42:42 Ov 3 / F 1
4 Robbie E. Allen (35 GMUP) 00:42:45 Ov 4 / M 3
5 Martin J. Fayer (28 AAMS) 00:43:11 Ov 5 / M 4
6 William J. Young (36 AAMS) 00:43:12 Ov 6 / M 5
7 Rose E. Rice (27 SDSM) 00:43:34 Ov 7 / F 2
8 Mary D. Ruppe (31 ANCM) 00:43:45 Ov 8 / F 3
9 Jane E. West (35 TERR) 00:44:00 Ov 9 / F 4
10 John H. Geyer (40 LAMS) 00:44:02 Ov 10 / M 6

Top 10 Women
1 Kathrin J. Allen (26 UNAT) 00:42:42 Ov 3 / F 1
2 Rose E. Rice (27 SDSM) 00:43:34 Ov 7 / F 2
3 Mary D. Ruppe (31 ANCM) 00:43:45 Ov 8 / F 3
4 Jane E. West (35 TERR) 00:44:00 Ov 9 / F 4
5 Beth O. Baker (40 VMST) 00:45:01 Ov 12 / F 5
6 Allison M. Thomson (25 TERR) 00:45:27 Ov 13 / F 6
7 Penny S. Bates (39 ANCM) 00:45:30 Ov 14 / F 7
8 Alicia Freitag St. Jean (29 UNAT) 00:45:40 Ov 15 / F 8
9 Shirley A. Loftus (49 VMST) 00:48:11 Ov 30 / F 9
10 Jennifer E. Nord (29 CUBU) 00:48:17 Ov 31 / F 10

Top 10 Men
1 James H. Kegley (43 DCRP) 00:42:01 Ov 1 / M 1
2 Matthew W. Fetters (40 DCRP) 00:42:33 Ov 2 / M 2
3 Robbie E. Allen (35 GMUP) 00:42:45 Ov 4 / M 3
4 Martin J. Fayer (28 AAMS) 00:43:11 Ov 5 / M 4
5 William J. Young (36 AAMS) 00:43:12 Ov 6 / M 5
6 John H. Geyer (40 LAMS) 00:44:02 Ov 10 / M 6
7 Daniel H. Pick (44 JCCN) 00:44:46 Ov 11 / M 7
8 Andrew R. Geiszler (32 FXCM) 00:45:55 Ov 16 / M 8
9 Robert J. Astheimer (47 UNAT) 00:46:08 Ov 17 / M 9
10 Warren R. Gove (46 UNAT) 00:46:10 Ov 18 / M 10

Top 10 Women - Wet Suit
1 Katrina J. Ryan (28 UNAT) 00:46:40 wore wet suit
2 Kimberly L. Lawrence (37 UNAT) 00:46:50 wore wet suit
3 Nicole L. Whitiak (30 UNAT) 00:47:50 wore wet suit
4 Catherine K. Roper (36 UNAT) 00:48:14 wore wet suit
5 Barbara E. Binder (38 CHIN) 00:51:07 wore wet suit
6 Wendy A. Friedland (43 TCSD) 00:51:20 wore wet suit
7 Christine M. Taaffe (22 DCAC) 00:51:40 wore wet suit
8 Katherine H. Breen (39 UNAT) 00:51:48 wore wet suit
9 Dorothy A. Brodman (37 RMST) 00:51:56 wore wet suit
10 Jean Bullock (52 UNAT) 00:52:10 DNF

Top 10 Men - Wet Suit
1 Peter J. Anthes (30 AAMS) 00:41:07 wore wet suit
2 David D. Cole (42 DCRP) 00:41:43 wore wet suit
3 Joseph B. McMullin (45 UNAT) 00:44:27 wore wet suit
4 R.J. Feliciano (30 VMST) 00:45:41 wore wet suit
5 Norman A. Weinberg (46 AMSC) 00:45:55 wore wet suit
6 Ted M. St. Pierre (32 UNAT) 00:46:07 wore wet suit
7 Jeffrey W. Peters (27 TRIM) 00:46:20 wore wet suit
8 Alvin Richardson (50 VMST) 00:47:05 wore wet suit
9 Mark A. Sletten (39 UNAT) 00:47:24 wore wet suit
10 David B. Glover (30 RMST) 00:47:27 wore wet suit



Team Results

Women 25+
1 Terrapin Masters 02:22:39

Jane E. West (F 35) 00:44:00
Allison M. Thomson (F 25) 00:45:27
Susanna Van Sant (F 34) 00:53:12

Men 25+
1 Fairfax County Masters 02:25:11

Andrew R. Geiszler (M 32) 00:45:55
Ira F. Marcus (M 29) 00:46:13
John E. Buechler (M 33) 00:53:03

2 Fairfax County Masters 02:26:52
Hayden Codding (M 31) 00:47:59
Edward A. Zerkle (M 29) 00:48:33
Brian W. Ellis (M 33) 00:50:20

Mixed 19+
1 Jewish Community Center 02:58:08

Susan E. Kasimer (F 19) 00:49:50
Lauren M. Kasimer (F 21) 01:03:56
Joseph H. Kasimer (M 50) 01:04:22

Mixed 25+
1 Terrapin Masters 02:19:49

Jane E. West (F 35) 00:44:00
Eric R. Nordlund (M 37) 00:46:17
Sean A. West (M 32) 00:49:32

Mixed 35+
1 Jewish Community Center 02:44:01

Daniel H. Pick (M 44) 00:44:46
Gina M. Goodman (F 36) 00:57:09
Ronald M. Katz (M 43) 01:02:06
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